Attachment L – 2 CFR Appendix II to Part 200 

Attachment M – Subrogation Agreement 

Attachment N – HMGP Agreement H1087Attachment A, Budget and Scope of Work 
(provided for illustrative purposes) 

(20)  Funding/Consideration. 

(a) The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and 
Seventeen Dollars and Fifty Cents ($47,317.50), subject to the availability of funds.  The State of 
Florida and Commerce’s performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent upon 
annual appropriations by the Legislature and subject to any modification in accordance with Chapter

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property 
to a public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity 
in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) for a period of thirty-six (36) months following the 
date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.  By executing this Agreement, Subrecipient 
represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

These funds represent a unique and significant opportunity for the state, in the areas most impacted by 
recent disasters, to carry out strategic and high impact activities to rebuild and harden infrastructure to 
prevent or reduce losses in future disasters.  

The Florida Division of Emergency Management (DEM) has awarded DeSoto County One Hundred 
Forty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($141,952.50) (exclusive of the 
SRMC). The local cost share of 25%, Commerce’s obligation under this agreement, is Forty-seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Fifty Cents ($47,317.50) for a total project cost of 
$189,270.00. 

2. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:   

The project shall provide protection by purchasing and installing a new diesel permanent generator with a 
capacity of 200 kW, or the adequate size determined by the vendor or an electrical engineer during the bid